
WE TRIPLE-CHECK 
OUR PATTERNS TO 

GUARANTEE SUCCESS 
WHEN YOU USE 

SIRDAR YARNS
MORE COLOURS 
ON BACK PAGE

DESIGN N°

ONE SIZE

SUPER CHUNKY

ADVENTURE

INTERMEDIATE

10503



“So proud to have finally 
learned to knit with  

Sirdar Adventure. Now I’ve 
got the basics, I’m ready 
to tackle a cosy sweater 

ready for winter.”

Established in West Yorkshire in 1880, Sirdar is a British yarn company with a rich hand 
knitting heritage. Generations of families have grown up wearing Sirdar hand knitting yarns 
and designs.

Each season, we complement your favourite Sirdar classics with the latest yarn innovations 
and effects for fashionable knits. And we triple check every stylish Sirdar pattern to 
guarantee a successful knit with the recommended Sirdar yarn.

Sirdar Adventure is a super cosy, super chunky roving style yarn in shades inspired by a 
polar expedition.  Easy to knit on large needles, projects grow quickly so it’s perfect for 
beginners and for quick big knits for more experienced knitters.
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*Average number of balls required when you use the specified Sirdar yarn and tension shown

Size
(Width x Length)

Yarn *
No Balls

Yarn F050 Adventure, Super Chunky, 200g, shade 100 Polar
You also need

21 cm x 156 cm
12½” x 61½”

3

1 pair of 12mm (USA17) Knitting Needles

TENSION & NEEDLES

106 Glacial Blue 104 Mineral Haze100 Polar 107 Sunset Glow

TRY THESE SHADES

Turn to the back page to choose your favourite.

MEASUREMENTS

SUPER CHUNKY

ADVENTURE



0 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11

0 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
23 

24 
25 

26 
27 

28 
29

IN          CM

STITCHES & 
ABBREVIATIONS
cm - centimetres 
cont - continue
g - grammes 
in - inch(es) 
inc - increase(ing) 
k - knit
LHN - left hand needle 
mm - millimetres
p - purl
patt - pattern 
rep - repeat
RHN - right hand needle
rs - right side
s1 - slip 1 stitch knitways
st(s) - stitch(es)
tog - together
ws - wrong side

Cast on 26 sts.
1st Row. S1, k3, * p2, k2, rep from 
* to last 2 sts, k2.
2nd Row. S1, k1, p2, * k2, p2, rep 
from * to last 2 sts, k2.
1st and 2nd rows set g-st (garter 
stitch) edgings and rib.
Work in g-st edgings and rib until 
scarf measures 20cm, (8in), ending 
with rs row.
Next Row. S1, k1, p2, p2tog, (p6, 
p2tog) twice, p2, k2. 23 sts.
Proceed as follows:-
1st Row. S1, knit to end.
2nd Row. S1, k1, purl to last 2 sts, 
k2.
3rd and 4th Rows. As 1st and 2nd 
rows.
5th Row. S1, k1, * k3, insert RHN 
into next st 4 rows below, drop st 
from LHN dropping extra loops 
then k1 encasing all loops, rep 
from * to last 5 sts, k5.
6th to 10th Row. Rep 2nd and 
1st row twice and 2nd row once 
more.
11th Row. S1, k2, * insert RHN 
into next st 4 rows below, drop st 
from LHN dropping extra loops 
then k1 encasing all loops, k3, rep 
from * to last 4 sts, insert RHN 
into next st 4 rows below, drop st 
from LHN dropping extra loops 
then k1 encasing all loops, k3.
12th Row. S1, k1, purl to last 
2 sts, k2.
From 1st to 12th row sets patt.
Cont in patt as set until scarf 

measures 136cm, (53½in), ending 
with a rs row.
Next Row. S1, k1, p2, inc in next 
st purlways, (p6, inc in next st 
purlways) twice, p2, k2. 26 sts.
Starting with 1st row, work in g-st 
edgings and rib until scarf measures 
156cm, (61½in), ending 
with a ws row.
Cast off in patt.

TO COMPLETE
Pin out scarf to the measurement 
given. Cover with damp cloths 
and leave until until dry. See ball 
band for washing and further care 
instructions.



100 Polar

107 Sunset Glow

106 Glacial Blue

104 Mineral Haze
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